Vantage reserves the right to change components, finishes or design details in any manner which does not alter the installed appearance or reduce performance and intended function.
vHealth® is a registered trademark of Lexington Lighting Group, LLC dba Vantage Lighting
V  A  N  T  A  G  E  L  T  G  .  C  O  M SIPR | 28 September, 2023 P. 1 of 3
Description
vHealth® SIPR luminaires are made with die formed, welded cold rolled, 22
gauge steel available in 24” and 48” nominal lengths. Luminaire body finish is
high reflectance baked white enamel antimicrobial. Wiring knockouts are
provided on the back and ends of housing. Extruded frosted acrylic diffuser

Warranty & Notes
• 5-year limited warranty on LED module and driver
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: SIPR-44R2-Y12W-DMV-40K
- - - - -
Series Size Wattage Driver Kelvin (CCT) Finish Options*
Date
Notes
Recessed Luminaire 1200 - 5400 Lumens
vHealth®
SIPR 25L - 5.125"W X 25"L
49L - 5.125"W X 49"L
DMV 0-10V Dimming WP5W
WP6W
EM14
EM12
EM20
Y24W - 2704 Lumens
Y48W -  5408 Lumens
Y12W - 1352 Lumens
Y24W - 2704 Lumens
D1MV 0-10V Dimming
Dim to 1%
G120 ELV/Triac
Dimming at
120V only
80CRI
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
90CRI
930K - 3000K
935K - 3500K
940K - 4000K
*Options Notes
 WP5W - 6ft. 5 wire 18 gauge whip
WP6W - 6ft. 6 wire 18 gauge whip (dimming EM)
EM14 - 14W Emergency battery backup
EM12 - 12W Emergency battery backup (remote only)
EM20- 20W Emergency battery backup (remote only)
BLANK -  Antimicrobial Paint White
Finish
AMBK  - Antimicrobial Paint Black
                Finish
AMxx  - Antimicrobial Paint Custom
               Finish
V  A  N  T  A  G  E  L  T  G  .  C  O  M
Vantage reserves the right to change components, finishes or design details in any manner which does not alter the installed appearance or reduce performance and intended function.
vHealth® is a registered trademark of Lexington Lighting Group, LLC dba Vantage Lighting
V  A  N  T  A  G  E  L  T  G  .  C  O  M SIPR | 28 September, 2023 P. 2 of 3
Dimensional Data
vHealth®
CCEEIILLIINNGG  CCUUTTOOUUTT
FFIIXXTTUURREE  SSIIZZEE LLEENNGGTTHH WWIIDDTTHH
NNOOMM..  22FFTT 2255"" 55--11//88""
NNOOMM..  44FFTT 4499"" 55--11//88""
ALLOW 8.50
CLEARANCE FOR
BRACKET
ADJUSTMENT
FLANGE/
CEILING GASKET
LENS/HOUSING
GASKET
RIGID
CEILING
6.00
FLANGE
4.00
LENS
 18.00
 3.83  13.50  13.50  13.50
 6.08  18.00